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The Secret . Ispued 0B \O\O?a\>v)
etary to the Government of India, '

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Department of Fisheries,
Krishi Bhawan,

NEW DELHI 110001.

Kind Attention: Shri. Rajiv Pratap Dubey, Deputy Commissioner

Hgicd/Sir,

fawd /Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Question with Dy
No0.5528 due for answer on 19/03/2025 regarding ‘Fishing
and aquaculture development project in Andhra Pradesh’—
reg.

Heef /Ref : Ministry’s letter No. J-2304716/6/2025-Fy dated 10" March
2025

* sk ok

With reference to the subject and letter cited above, I am to enclose
herewith the information available with the Institute on the Rajya Sabha
provisionally admitted Question with Dy No. 5528 due for answer on
19/03/2025 regarding ‘Fishing and aquaculture development project in Andhra
Pradesh for kind information and necessary action.

1gdIa/Yours faithfully,

/M,WJL

(T3 e YHTG/N.VENKATESH PRASAD)
% & /DIRECTOR

FerasT/Encl : 30 /as above
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Opp. to ISRO Qrts., Jalahalll, Bengaluru-560 013

Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Question with Dy No0.5528 due

for answer on 19/03/2025 regarding ‘Fishing and aquaculture

development project in Andhra Pradesh’- reg.
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Question a) the steps taken to modernize fishing harbors along the Andhra

Pradesh coast;

Reply: Department of Fisheries, Ministry of Fisheries, Animal
Husbandry and Dairying, Government of India vide letter no. j-
01012/24/2022-Fy dated 30.03.2022 conveyed approval for the
proposal of Modernization and Up-gradation of Fishing Harbour
at Visakhapatnam under the central scheme of Pradhan Mantri

Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY) at a total cost of Rs 151 .81
Crore.

Question b)  the measures adopted to promote deep-sea fishing in the state;
Reply: Information not available in the Institute.

Question ¢) the status of implementing the Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada
Yojana in Andhra Pradesh;

Reply: Information not available in the Institute.

Question d) Has the government recognized the potential of Andhra Pradesh
in shrimp production;

Reply: Information not available in the Institute.

Question €) if so, is the government providing funds under the PMMSY
scheme proportionately to the shrimp production of Andhra
Pradesh;

Reply: Not applicable

Question f)  the progress made in establishing aquaculture clusters in the state
and timeline-based details thereof?”

Reply: Information not available in the Institute.
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